Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

+
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-4346; Rev 0; 10/08
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX11508UUD+ 0°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX11509UUD+ 0°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
M
A
X
1
1
5
0
8
/M
A
X
1
1
5
0
9
Low-Cost, 3-Channel, HD/PS/SD/BP
Video Filters with Buffer
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +5V, RLOAD = 150Ω to GND, CIN = 0.1µF, TA = 0°C to +85°C, all frequency responses are relative to 100kHz, unless other-
wise noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
All Other Pins to GND...................................-0.3V to the lower of
(VCC + 0.3V) and +6V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
14-Pin TSSOP (derate 10mW/°C above +70°C) .......796.8mW
Maximum Current into Any Pin Except VCC and GND .....±50mA
Operating Temperature Range…. ..........................0°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Current ICC No load 24 35 mA
Supply Voltage Range VDD 4.75 5.00 5.25 V
Input Voltage Range VIN Referenced to GND if DC-coupled 1.4 V
BIAS = high 1
Power-Down Current IPD
BIAS = low 15
µA
Digital Input High Voltage VIH 2.0 V
Digital Input Low Voltage VIL 0.8 V
STANDARD-DEFINITION VIDEO
MAX11508, TA = +25°C 4.5 7.9
-1dB Bandwidth f1dB
MAX11509, TA = +25°C 5 8.6
MHz
MAX11508 9.0
-3dB Bandwidth f3dB
MAX11509 10